OMICS

International



nployee ID: U4T0774

np Name : S.Banisree

nit Name : OMICS International Pvt L

ood Group : A+ve

ate of Issue . 06-09-2021

alid Upto :28-09-2022

ontact No :040-47482222

Signature of Authorised Officer

Signature of Authorised

Signature of Authorised Person of the Unit

OMICS INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. (SEZ UNIT-I)

9th Floor, Bldg # 20, Sundew Properties Ltd, IT/ITES-SEZ, Raheja IT Park, Mind Space, Hi-Tech City, Madhapur, Serilingampally (M) R.R District, HYD, Telangana — 500 081, India. Tel: 040-4748-2222

SKITES PHARMA



Employee ID : SKBW022

Employee Name: Rabindra Mandal

Designation : Supervisor



Hospital & Medical Supplies

SKITES PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

Gala No.1, Building No B-2, City Link Warehousing Complex, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Vadape, Bhiwandi, Thane-421302



APPOINTMENT LETTER

To

Date: 22-02-2021

Mr. Debendra Dalai

1D No: 215248

K M Bhaliasali,

Gajapati.

Gajapati

Dear Mr. Debendra Dalai

Reg: Contract of Service for fixed duration.

This has reference to your resume and subsequent discussions you had with us. As you are aware, Zenex is in the business of outsourcing Executive Man-power to its various Clients. Accordingly, you have been selected to work as a Jr Chemist in our Client's works on contractual basis for a fixed duration. The Terms and Conditions of this offer are as under-

13. While you work at our Client's works, you will be on the rolls of Zenex. Normally, your Services are co-terminus from the date of discontinuance of your/our services with our Client.

Date of Commencement: - The date of commencement of this contract shall be the date of your joining 22-02-2021, the duties at the works of our Client after completing necessary formalities at Zenex.

- 14 Training & Probation:-Your services are purely temporary and on contractual basis, which can be extended further in writing from time to time based on your performance to the best satisfaction of our Client/Zenex. Depending on the need of our client, you may have to undergo training. In case your performance during the training period is found to be not satisfactory, the same will be extended and despite such extension (s), if your performance does not improve, your services are liable to be terminated without any notice. It is understood and agreed that if no letter of extension of training period is issued the same shall be deemed to be extended.
- 15. Services: You will be responsible to discharge all the services as will be assigned to you either by Zenex or its Client from time to time and you have to discharge the duties efficiently to the best satisfaction of Zenex and its Client. You will abide by the Rules and Regulations in force from time to time of Zenex /Client. You will be required to sign a service agreement with Zenex.

lat No.: 305, Ravera Plaza, 2nd Floor, 100 ft Ring Road, Vizianagaram-535 002. E-mail: zenexmanagement@gmail.com. Visit us at: zenexfacilitymanagement.com. Ph.: (O) 08922-234889, Mobile: 9441323456

Branch Office: Flat No.: 204, GVK Plaza, Seethammapeta Main Road, Visakhapatnam - 530 016, Mobile 7799372222



APPOINTMENT LETTER

To

Date: 22-02-2021

Mr. Panigrahy Balaram

ID No: 215244

Jalmeripalli.

Barampur,

Ganjam

Dear Mr. Panigrahy Balaram

Reg: Contract of Service for fixed duration.

This has reference to your resume and subsequent discussions you had with us. As you are aware, Zenex is in the business of outsourcing Executive Man-power to its various Clients. Accordingly, you have been selected to work as a Jr Chemist in our Client's works on contractual basis for a fixed duration. The Terms and Conditions of this offer are as under:-

While you work at our Client's works, you will be on the rolls of Zenex. Normally, your Services
are co-terminus from the date of discontinuance of your/our services with our Client.

<u>Date of Commencement</u>: - The date of commencement of this contract shall be the date of your joining 22-02-2021, the duties at the works of our Client after completing necessary formalities at Zenex.

- 2. Training & Probation:-Your services are purely temporary and on contractual basis, which can be extended further in writing from time to time based on your performance to the best satisfaction of our Client/Zenex. Depending on the need of our client, you may have to undergo training. In case your performance during the training period is found to be not satisfactory, the same will be extended and despite such extension (s), if your performance does not improve, your services are liable to be terminated without any notice. It is understood and agreed that if no letter of extension of training period is issued the same shall be deemed to be extended.
- 3. Services: You will be responsible to discharge all the services as will be assigned to you either by Zenex or its Client from time to time and you have to discharge the duties efficiently to the best satisfaction of Zenex and its Client. You will abide by the Rules and Regulations in force from time to time of Zenex /Client. You will be required to sign a service agreement with Zenex.
- visit us at : zenexfacilitymanagement.com Ph : (O) 08922-234889, Mobile : 9441323456





BC/CSP ODISHA

IDENTITY CARD



Name : Ramachandra Bisoyi

Csp Code: 3A950043

Location : Bhismagiri

Dist : Ganjam



Authority Signature

KIOSK BANKING

M/s. Nirmal Kumar Samantaray

Electrical Contractor & Labour Provider
License No.-2775 (H.T.)
Plot No. D/1165, Sector-10, CDA, Guttack-753014
Residence: Shaikh Bazar, Cuttack - 753008

GSTIN -218DOPS8721A1ZO
LABOUR LICENSE NO -II-2434
EPF - ORBBS1451395
ESIC - 44C00155750001001
MSME-UAM NO-OD07EE0014534
ISO - 9001-2015
45001-2018
DIC REGD. NO. - 0122202947
PAN No-BD0PS8721A

Mobile: 9337440456, 9861162231 Email: nirmalssmantaray@gmail.com

Ref. No.....

Date 01-07-2021

APPOINTMENT LETTER

lear

trk/Mr ABHIMANYU SATAPATHY

his has reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with us. We are pleased to offer you for he appointment in this organization as designation "LINEMAN" in TPSODL, GSED Division with effect from the late of your joining on dt: 01-07-2021 on following terms and conditions.

1. PAY AND EMOLUMENTS

i. Your annual CTC would be Rs. 165624/- (Rupees One Lakh SixtyFive Thousand Six Hundred TwentyFour Only) details of which is provided in Annexure-A*.

OTHER BENEFITS:

- II. Provident Fund, Gratuity or other statutory benefits, will be governed by the concerned Provisions/Rules or Schemes of the company as applicable to your category of employees from time to time.
- HL No other BENEFITS/ALLOWANCE will be applicable unless sanctioned by the management in writing. Management reserves the right to merge or bifurcate or modify your monthly emoluments at its sole discretion.
- iv. Your compensation structure consisting of fixed and variable components shall be as per the HR Policy of the Company. Apart from the compensation, you shall not have any claim to any other allowances, benefits etc.
- 2. Your place of posting will be decided by our CUTTACK office of our Rate Contract awarded by TPSODL of Odisha State. Please report to HR department of the Company at CUTTACK office at SAIKH BAZAR -753008 for completion of your joining formalities and assignments of duties & responsibilities. You will follow all instructions from your HOD for assignment of duties & responsibilities from time to time.
- 3. You will be on probation for a period of "Three" months from the date of your joining. During the probation period, your services can be terminated by the management at any point of time by giving 24bour notice to during the period of your probation. However, you will be required to give the notice of one month to resign from services of the company.
- 4. Continuance of your appointment is subject to continuance of the Rate Contract awarded by the TPSODL TPSODL us and quantum of availability of work and your appointment will be co-terminus with the termination of said Rate Contract awarded to the company by TPSODL. In that case company will not be liable to pay any compensation or payment in lieu of the notice period as stated here-in-above. You will neither demand for employment in this Company nor in TPSODL after discontinuance of Rate Contract awarded to Company by the TPSODL.



Kepler Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.



Name : Sanmukha Patro

Designation: MR

Employee ID: 2522

D.O.J. : 22-07-2019

Blood Group: B+

Mobile No. : 9348939927



OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT, O.S.A.P. 8TH BN., CHATRAPUR.

No 3685 (30)/E

Dated:- 12/2017.

To,

Sagar Dakua S/O Rames Dakua At.Po Vishmagiri Dist Ganjam 761055

Sub:- Consideration for provisional appointment as Group-D employee(Barber)

You are hereby directed to report before the Commandant O.S.A.P 8th Bn., Chatrapur by 23/12/2017 A.M positively with all your original certificate and 02 (Two) passport size colour photographs, 02 (Two) numbers of Xerox copies of all the certificates submitted by you in the application form along with this letter.

Your appointment (Contractual) is subject to final medical check-up, verification of certificates as well as verification of character and antecedent. You are also directed to bring your personal belongings for day to day use and a minimum of Rs 3000/- (Rupees three thousand) only towards mess expenses.

Your appointment (contractual) as Group-D (Barber) is purely provisional in nature and violation of any order, you will be liable for discharge.

OSAP 8th Bh. Chatrapur

to join in your assignment on or before 15.01.2021, failing which the appointment stands cancelled. Term & Conditions

- 1. The appointment can be extended beyond 44 Days on the basis of performance.
- 2. A consolidated amount 10,000/- per month shall be paid as remuneration.
- 3. No TA & DA shall be provided for your joining in the college.

Memo No. 1463/21 11

Copy to Person concerned/ President GB/ Account Section/ Establishment/ Library/ Exam.Section for information.

> Ramajee Higher Secondary School Bhismagiri, (Ganjam)